

Base Line Item Detail					Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		D'annunzio & Sons, Inc.		Halmar International LLC		Union Paving & Construction Co., Inc.		Railroad Construction Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
81	5P10TMP	21,000.00	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$0.50	\$10,500.00	\$0.60	\$12,600.00	\$0.75	\$15,750.00	\$0.80	\$16,800.00	\$0.60	\$12,600.00
82	5P13TMP	29,000.00	L.F.	Removable Black Line Mask, 8" Wide	\$3.00	\$87,000.00	\$2.70	\$78,300.00	\$2.90	\$84,100.00	\$3.10	\$89,900.00	\$2.60	\$75,400.00
83	5P21LLS	20,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, thermoplastic	\$2.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.20	\$24,000.00	\$1.50	\$30,000.00	\$1.60	\$32,000.00	\$1.60	\$32,000.00
84	5P31LLM	1,600.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.20	\$3,520.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00
85	5P33LLM	300	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00
86	5P11REM	5,500.00	L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Mechanical	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.10	\$6,050.00	\$0.90	\$4,950.00
87	5P12REM	21,000.00	L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Hydromilling	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.90	\$18,900.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.80	\$16,800.00
88	5P14TMP	30,000.00	L.F.	Removable Wet Weather Pavement Marking Tape	\$3.00	\$90,000.00	\$2.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.95	\$58,500.00	\$2.10	\$63,000.00	\$2.00	\$60,000.00
89	5Q01FAL	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type A	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
90	5Q20FOE	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office Equipment	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
91	5Q02MFO	13	Mnth	Maintain Field Office	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$61,100.00
92	5ZD01RPM	30	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
93	6A03RMS	100	L.F.	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit, on Structures	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$87.00	\$8,700.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
94	6A02MLC	800	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$9.50	\$7,600.00	\$3.75	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
95	6A08SLC	600	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Series Lighting Cable	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$2.40	\$1,440.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00
96	6A06GWR	800	L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.20	\$1,760.00	\$2.20	\$1,760.00
97	6A08GWR	200	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
98	6A26JBR	3	Each	Junction Box Reconstruction	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
99	6JFACS0B	1	C.P.	Force Account for Calibration and Service (NO-BID)	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
100	6J1CS0B	2	Each	Calibration and Service (NO-BID)	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
101	6JFAME0B	1	C.P.	Force Account for Maintenance of Electrical Work (NO-BID)	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
102	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$2,497,000.00	\$2,497,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00
103	8A06MPT	10	Barr	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuators	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00
104	8A07MPT	2	Each	Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
105	8A30MPT	8	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00
106	N8A0001	7,600.00	L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$10.00	\$76,000.00	\$15.00	\$114,000.00	\$15.00	\$114,000.00	\$12.00	\$91,200.00	\$12.00	\$91,200.00
107	N8A0002	20,000.00	L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$30.00	\$600,000.00	\$20.00	\$400,000.00	\$15.00	\$300,000.00	\$45.00	\$900,000.00	\$30.00	\$600,000.00
108	N8A0003	1,000.00	L.F.	Resetting Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00
109	8B09MPT	1	L.S.	Picking Up and Returning Authority's Traffic Protection Devices	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
110	8B15MPT	200	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00
111	8B17MPT	6	Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
112	8B18MPT	10	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00
113	8B19MPT	100	M.H.	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator for Engineer's Use	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
114	8B20MPT	25	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$1,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$150,000.00
115	8B26MPT	200	Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$500,000.00	\$500.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$240,000.00
116	8B34MPT	800	L.F.	Modular Glare Screen System	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00
117	8CPTD0B	1	L.S.	Police Traffic Directors (NO-BID)	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
118	8DRRC0B	1	L.S.	Railroad Reimbursement Costs (NO-BID)	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
Base Total						\$8,674,515.00		\$9,237,000.00		\$9,386,550.00		\$10,673,113.00		\$11,527,337.00